					539	
FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FC	RM COVER SH	EET		RTMENT O	
OMB No - 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY		P	atent and Tra	ademark O
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻 🔻	▼	▼	V		₩	V
To the Director of the United States Patent an	nd Trademark Office: F	Please record the a	attached docu	iments or the ne	w address	(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SAvannah River Nuclean So	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2. Name and ad	ddress of re	eceiving party	(ies):	
SAVannah Kiva Nickan So	olutions, Ltc	Name: U.S.	Department	of Energy		···· · ····
		Internal Addre	ess:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗆 Yes 🛛 No				· · · · ·	. Maria Panakalan
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	a):		- 1000 In	denendence As		·
Execution Date(s): $3/7/20$	11	Street Addres	S 1000 II	dependence Av	(c., 5 W	•
□ Assignment / □ Me	rger	· · ···· · ···		, 		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	City: Washin	igton			
Joint Research Agreement		State: DC				
Government Interest Assignment	1					
🛛 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense	Country: USA	•	The second se	ZIP: 2	0585-01(
Other		Additional name((s) & address	(es) attached?	🗋 Yes	🛛 No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		This document is being filed together with a new applicat				applicati
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	1		ent is being i	~		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486		B. Patent No.	-			•
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486	itional numbers attach	B. Patent No.	(S)		ents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi	lence	B. Patent No.	(S)		ents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond	lence	B. Patent No. ed?	(S) No of applicat	ions and pate		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence	B. Patent No. ed? I Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 ((s) S No of applicat CFR 1.21(h)	ions and pate	00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown	lence , Savannah	B. Patent No. ed? Pyes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized	(s) of applicat CFR 1.21(h) to be charg	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.1</u>	00 ard	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy	lence , Savannah	B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed	(s) of applicat I CFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.1</u> ged by credit ca ged to deposit a	90 ard account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun	lence , Savannah	B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed	(s) of applicat I CFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.4</u> ged by credit ca	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun Street Address: P.O. Box A	lence , Savannah Isel	B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed	(s) of applicat OFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.1</u> ged by credit ca ged to deposit a	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy <u>River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun</u> Street Address: P.O. Box A	lence , Savannah 1sel	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ	(s) of applicat OFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern	tions and pate & 3.41): \$0.0 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun Street Address: P.O. Box A City: Aiken	lence , Savannah 1sel	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. B. Payment Information Patent No. Patent No.	(s) of applicat CFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern rmation:	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.0</u> ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest mbers	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy <u>River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun</u> Street Address: P.O. Box A City: Aiken State: SC ZIP: 298	lence , Savannah 1sel	B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. Patent No. B. Payment Information Patent No. Patent No.	(s) of applicat OFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern rmation: Last 4 Nut Expiration	a 3.41): \$ <u>0.0</u> a 3.41): \$ <u>0.0</u> and by credit ca and to deposit a ment interest in mbers Date	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy <u>River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun</u> Street Address: P.O. Box A City: <u>Aiken</u> State: SC ZIP: 298 Phone Number: 803-952-7290	lence , Savannah 1sel	B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Infor a Credit Card	(s) of applicat of applicat CFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern rmation: Last 4 Nu Expiration unt Number	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.0</u> ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest mbers Date	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy <u>River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun</u> Street Address: P.O. Box A City: Aiken State: SC ZIP: 298 Phone Number: 803-952-7290 Fax Number: 803-952-8542	lence , Savannah 1sel	 B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requision of the second of the second	(s) of applicat of applicat CFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern rmation: Last 4 Nu Expiration unt Number	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.0</u> ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest mbers Date	90 ard account	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun Street Address: P.O. Box A City: Aiken State: SC ZIP: 298 Phone Number: 803-952-7290 Fax Number: 803-952-7290 Fax Number: 803-952-8542 Email Address: donna.brown@srs.gov	lence , Savannah 1sel	 B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requision of the second of the second	(s) of applicat of applicat CFR 1.21(h) to be charg to be charg ired (govern rmation: Last 4 Nu Expiration unt Number	tions and pate & 3.41): \$ <u>0.0</u> ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest mbers Date	ard account not affectir	ng title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/930, 486 Addi 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna A. Brown Internal Address: U.S. Department of Energy River Operations Office, Office of Chief Coun Street Address: P.O. Box A City: Aiken State: SC ZIP: 298 Phone Number: 803-952-7290 Fax Number: 803-952-7290 Fax Number: 803-952-8542 Email Address: donna.brown@srs.gov	lence , Savannah Isel 102 Signature	 B. Patent No. ed? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requision of the second of the second	(s) of applicat OFR 1.21(h) to be charg ired (govern rmation: Last 4 Nu Expiration unt Number ser Name	tions and pate & 3.41): \$0.0 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest mbers Date	ard account not affectin	· · · ·

SRS No.: SRS-09-014 DOE No.: S-113,539

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:	Method to Prevent Sulfur Accumulation In Membrane Electrode Assembly
Inventor(s):	John L. Steimke, Timothy J. Steeper and David T. Herman
Serial Number:	12/930,486
Filing Date:	January 7, 2011
Contract No .:	DE-AC09-08SR22470
Contractor:	Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC

The invention above was identified as a "Subject Invention" under the U.S. Department of Energy's Prime Contract No. DE-AC09-96SR18500 with Washington Savannah River Company LLC (WSRC). Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC (SRNS) is the successive contractor to WSRC for the U.S. Department of Energy's Savannah River Site. A patent application has been filed for the above-identified invention under the authority of SRNS's Prime Contract.

The Contractor confirms that under the provisions of its Prime Contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the subject invention throughout the world. This license applies to the invention in the above-identified patent application, and any and all divisions or continuations of it, and any resulting patent or reissue patent that may be granted.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of the above-identified contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Contractor grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Rebecca J. Butler Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: 3-7-11

PATENT REEL: 025962 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 03/15/2011